LEHIGH COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA



CERTIFICATION OF QUALIFIED VOLUNTEERS FOR LEHIGH COUNTY REAL ESTATE TAX CREDIT FOR TAX YEAR 20____

The undersigned, being the Chief of the Fire Company identified below that is located and operating in Lehigh County, hereby certifies that the following individuals qualify for the Lehigh County active volunteer real estate tax credit for the calendar year 20____. The individuals listed below have an incident response record of a minimum of twenty percent (20%) of the Fire Company's emergency response calls between January 1, 20____ and November 30, 20____ or can no longer serve as an active volunteer with the Fire Company due to injury sustained during a response to an emergency call during the past five (5) years.

QUALIFIED VOLUNTEERS

Fire Department Name:

Name	Address	Active/Injured (please circle one)
		Active / Injured
		-
		Active / Injured
		Active / Injured
		Active / Injured

Name	<u>Address</u>	Active/Injured (please circle one)
		Active / Injured

List Additional Volunteers on Page 3. Print extra copies, as needed.

By executing this Certification, I swear or affirm that the information contained herein is true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief and that this Certification is given subject to the penalties for false reporting noted in Lehigh County Ordinance No. 2023-118.

Date: _______Name: ______

Sworn to and subscribed before me this _____ day of _____, 20___.

Notary Public

INSTRUCTIONS:

1. This Certification form is to be completed by the Chief of the volunteer fire company described above, listing all members of the fire company who have an incident response record of a minimum of twenty percent (20%) of the Fire Company's emergency response calls between January 1 and November 30 of the year listed on the top of Page 1 <u>or</u> can no longer serve as an active volunteer with the Fire Company due to injury sustained during a response to an emergency call and have provided the Chief with documentation from a licensed physician.

2. This Certification must be signed by the Chief in the presence of a notary public and the notary's signature and seal must appear in the spaces indicated above.

3. The completed, signed, and notarized Certification must be delivered to and received by the Lehigh County Fiscal Office, Lehigh County Government Center, Room 467, 17 South 7th Street, Allentown, PA 18101 no later than December 15.

4. Members that are certified by being identified on this Certification will need to submit his or her own application to the Lehigh County Fiscal Office in order to qualify for the Lehigh County real estate tax credit. That form is available online on Lehigh County's website at www.lehighcounty.org. That completed form must be provided to the Lehigh County Fiscal Office no later than December 15.

5. Lehigh County Ordinance No 2023-118, Section 10 provides that any person who knowingly provides or conspires to provide false information that is used to compile a service record report commits a misdemeanor of the first degree punishable by a fine of \$2,500.00.

ADDITIONAL QUALIFIED VOLUNTEERS

Name	Address	Active/Injured (please circle one)
	·	Active / Injured
		Active / Injured